A Bid Security “shall be” required.  

Form of Bid Security (Bank Guarantee) is included in Section IV Bidding 

Forms. 

A Bid-Securing Declaration “shall not be” required. 

If a bid security shall be required, the amount and currency of the bid 

security shall be 680.000 ALL (Six Hundred, Eighty Thousand Albanian 

Lek). 

ITB 19.3 (d) Other types of acceptable securities:  “None” 

ITB 19.9 Not Applicable 

ITB 20.1 In addition to the original of the bid, the number of copies is: 2 (two) 

ITB 20.2 The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Bidder

[...]

Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and Water Administration, Blv. Deshmoret e 

Kombit, no.2; Tirana, Albania (third floor, meeting room) on Time 12:10 p.m. date 28 April 

2016. 

7.  All bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security”. The amount and currency of the 

bid security shall be 680.000 ALL (Six Hundred, Eighty Thousand Albanian Lek). 

8. The addresses referred to above are:  

Delivered address:  

(Protocol office) Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and Water Administration, Blv. 

Deshmoret e Kombit, no.2; Tirana, Albania  

Attn: Vojo Bregu 

Head of Contracting Authority